Price quotation prepared for:

SDSU Science Center OS 6900 40 GB Modules SDSU Cost

Alcatel·Lucent 🀠

Date: 13-May-13
Buyer Reference: Chris Paolini
Prepared by: John Straight

john.straight@alcatel-lucent.com

818-878-2076

All Pricing is in U.S. Dollars

Product	Description	List Price	Cat	Qty	Your Cost	Extension
Section 1: Hardware and	Software Options					
OS-QNI-U3	OS-QNI-U3: 40Gigabit Ethernet Optional Module for the OS6900 series of switches with 3 40Gig QSFP+ port	\$4,500.00	G	2	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00
QSFP-40G-LR	Four channel 40 Gigabit optical transceiver (QSFP+). Supports single mode fiber over 1310nm wavelength. Typical reach 10 km	\$14,000.00	M	4	\$3,640.00	\$14,560.00
SECTION 1 SUBTOTAL: Section 2: Services and Installation Programs for Hardware listed above						\$16,900.00
803541-60	5 Yrs 7x24 support PLUS-OS-OS-HNI-U6/QNI-U3,1YR	\$1,386.00	Z	2	\$554.40	\$1,108.80
803690-60	5 Yrs 7x24 support PLUS for QSFP-40G-LR	\$1,848.00			\$739.20	\$2,956.80
000070-00	3 115 /A24 support 1 EOS for QSE1 -40O*EK	\$1,040.00	Z	4	\$739.20	φ2,950.80

SECTION 2 SUBTOTAL: \$4,065.60

GRAND TOTAL: \$20,965.60

FAX Complete P.O. To: 818-871-5908

of Email P.O. To: enterprise.orderdesk@alcatel-lucent.com

EXPORT: The Parties acknowledge that Products, Licensed Materials and Confidential Information provided pursuant to this Product and Service & Support Price Quotation ("SSPQ") may be subject to the export laws and regulations of the United States and/or other countries (cumulatively, "Export Laws"). Customer agrees that it will not use, distribute, export, re-export, transfer, or transmit Products, Licensed Materials or Confidential Information (even if incorporated into other items) in violation of the Export Laws. If requested by ALU, Customer also agrees to sign written assurances and other export-related documents as may be required for ALU to comply with the Export Laws.

QUOTE VALIDITY: The prices and terms of this SSPQ are not subject to change unless approved in writing by Alcatel-Lucent USA, Inc. This SSPQ is valid only for an unconditional order placed within thirty (30) days of its date, calling for delivery within ninety (90) days of the quotation's date. This SSPQ applies to products and services intended for use within the United States, unless otherwise specifically stated.

TERMS AND Customer acknowledges and agrees that acceptance of this quotation and it's issuance of a confirmatory purchase order constitutes acceptance of and CONDITIONS: agreement with the terms and conditions stated here. A separate written agreement may have been previously entered by and between the parties governing the purchase of products and/or services. (Separate Agreement) In this case, the Separate Agreement shall supersede, govern and control and replace all nor conflicting terms and conditions contained or referenced in this SSPQ. Absent such Separate Agreement, Alcatel-Lucent USA, Inc. General Terms and conditions shall prevail. A copy of these terms and conditions are available upon request and may be viewed aww.alcatel-lucent.com. Typographical and other errors are subject to correction. Alcatel-Lucent RTS Advantage Service ("RTS-A") ordered hereunder will be provided in accordance with Alcatel-Lucent's applicable Statement of Work (SOW) for such services (Seehttp://enterprise.alcatel-

lucent.com/?dept=TrainingandSupport&page=homepage). Terms that may appear on Purchaser's order which are different from or inconsistent with t